• Cost Savings / Sharing?

10

Why Perform Detailed Final Accounting?

• Why should you require a detailed final account?

– Municipality is, in essence, an equity partner by providing
economic assistance

– You should verify the success and profitability of the project
within parameters of authorized Development Agreement

– Identify general accounting, human errors

 Public Assistance amount to be reduced by Cost Savings
 Transparency; fiduciary oversight of constituents’ funds

11

Project Budget at Completion

• Confirm Project Scope and Impact on Cost Structure
– Did Project change size, use, capital stack?
– Bank loan, developer equity requirements impacted
– Other sources: grants, subordinate financing utilized

• Cost Savings identified
– Reduce/recapture final development incentive
– Reduce total PAYGO participation

• How do Savings Affect Return Metrics?
– Lower equity reduces investor preferred payments; OR
– Lower PAYGO loan lessens debt service, increasing cash flows

12

Project Budget “Lookback” at Completion

In this example, project returns increase by 200 basis points with same loan amount

13

SOURCES - $500K reduction in PAYGO Participation, Equity
Amount % of Cost

DEVELOPER MORTGAGE FINANCING 20,000,000 72.10%
MONETIZED TIF LOAN (PAYGO) 1,695,000 6.11%
DEVELOPER EQUITY 5,295,400 19.09%
GRANTS 750,000 2.70%
DEFERRED DEVELOPER FEE 0 0.00%
  TOTAL SOURCES 27,740,400

USES - $1M Construction Cost Savings
Amount % of Cost

LAND ACQUISITION COSTS 1,900,000 6.85%
CONSTRUCTION COSTS 22,000,000 79.31%
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,870,000 6.74%
FINANCING COSTS 705,000 2.54%
REAL ESTATE TAXES 160,000 0.58%
DEVELOPER FEE (paid during construction) 1,105,400 3.98%
 TOTAL USES 27,740,400

Construction Lookback – Initial Projection

14

YEAR 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
SALE  ANALYSIS END OF YEAR 8 9 10 11 12
Net Operating Income End of Year 1,815,079 1,839,453 1,863,932 1,888,506 1,913,164
Divided By Cap Rate 6.75% 6.75% 6.75% 6.75% 6.75%
Gross Sale Price 26,890,057 27,251,163 27,613,812 27,977,865 28,343,174
DEVELOPER MORTGAGE FINANCING 15,830,103 15,195,476 14,531,696 13,837,421 13,111,251
MONETIZED TIF LOAN (PAYGO) 279,343 0 0 0 0
Net Sale Amount 10,780,611 12,055,686 13,082,116 14,140,444 15,231,924
Sales Expense 5.00% (1,344,503) (1,362,558) (1,380,691) (1,398,893) (1,417,159)
Final Amount 9,436,108 10,693,128 11,701,426 12,741,551 13,814,765

8 9 10 11 12
Sales Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash

Year Proceeds Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow
Initial Investment (5,795,400) (5,795,400) (5,795,400) (5,795,400) (5,795,400)

2018 0 29,396 29,396 29,396 29,396 29,396
2019 0 318,559 318,559 318,559 318,559 318,559
2020 0 350,110 350,110 350,110 350,110 350,110
2021 0 382,051 382,051 382,051 382,051 382,051
2022 0 414,383 414,383 414,383 414,383 414,383
2023 7,037,813 447,105 447,105 447,105 447,105 447,105
2024 8,218,149 480,218 480,218 480,218 480,218 480,218
2025 9,436,108 9,949,830 513,721 513,721 513,721 513,721
2026 10,693,128 0 11,525,410 832,282 832,282 832,282
2027 11,701,426 0 0 12,231,360 529,934 529,934
2028 12,741,551 0 0 0 13,296,059 554,508
2029 13,814,765 0 0 0 0 14,393,931
2030 14,922,385 0 0 0 0 0
2031 16,065,787 0 0 0 0 0
2032 17,246,411 0 0 0 0 0

 Total 6,576,251 8,665,553 10,203,785 11,798,418 13,450,799
INTERNAL RATE OF RETURN 11.08% 12.05% 12.23% 12.33% 12.37%

City of Stellar WI - Stellar Apartments

Sales Analysis

IRR ANALYSIS END OF YEAR

Multifamily

Construction Lookback – Results with Cost Savings

15

YEAR 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029
SALE  ANALYSIS END OF YEAR 8 9 10 11 12
Net Operating Income End of Year 1,815,079 1,839,453 1,863,932 1,888,506 1,913,164
Divided By Cap Rate 6.75% 6.75% 6.75% 6.75% 6.75%
Gross Sale Price 26,890,057 27,251,163 27,613,812 27,977,865 28,343,174
DEVELOPER MORTGAGE FINANCING 15,830,103 15,195,476 14,531,696 13,837,421 13,111,251
MONETIZED TIF LOAN (PAYGO) 215,711 0 0 0 0
Net Sale Amount 10,844,243 12,055,686 13,082,116 14,140,444 15,231,924
Sales Expense 5.00% (1,344,503) (1,362,558) (1,380,691) (1,398,893) (1,417,159)
Final Amount 9,499,740 10,693,128 11,701,426 12,741,551 13,814,765

8 9 10 11 12
Sales Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash

Year Proceeds Flow Flow Flow Flow Flow
Initial Investment (5,295,400) (5,295,400) (5,295,400) (5,295,400) (5,295,400)

2018 0 94,241 94,241 94,241 94,241 94,241
2019 0 383,403 383,403 383,403 383,403 383,403
2020 0 414,955 414,955 414,955 414,955 414,955
2021 0 446,896 446,896 446,896 446,896 446,896
2022 0 479,227 479,227 479,227 479,227 479,227
2023 7,222,227 511,949 511,949 511,949 511,949 511,949
2024 8,343,227 545,062 545,062 545,062 545,062 545,062
2025 9,499,740 10,078,306 578,566 578,566 578,566 578,566
2026 10,693,128 0 11,525,410 832,282 832,282 832,282
2027 11,701,426 0 0 12,231,360 529,934 529,934
2028 12,741,551 0 0 0 13,296,059 554,508
2029 13,814,765 0 0 0 0 14,393,931
2030 14,922,385 0 0 0 0 0
2031 16,065,787 0 0 0 0 0
2032 17,246,411 0 0 0 0 0

 Total 7,658,639 9,684,309 11,222,541 12,817,174 14,469,554
INTERNAL RATE OF RETURN 13.55% 14.21% 14.22% 14.18% 14.11%

City of Stellar WI - Stellar Apartments

Sales Analysis

IRR ANALYSIS END OF YEAR

Multifamily - Post Completion Results - Cost Savings

Step II. How Do We Measure Developer Profit?

Income-producing rental and commercial projects
- Cash on Cash (COC) Returns

>> Example: Annual cash flow of $10,000 divided by
$100,000 investment is 10% COC return

>> Snapshot in time, average over investment period

- Internal Rate of Return (IRR)
>> Annual COC plus net proceeds after sale of project
>> Discounted cash flow over investment term plus sales

proceeds, divided by initial investment
>> Within reasonable market ranges